



This sheet is a guide only and the allergen information on the outer case should always be referred to.

**NUT & OTHER FOOD ALLERGIES**

Please be aware that there may be traces of nuts, seeds and other allergens in any of our products.

Disclaimer: The information provided, in good faith, is based on details provided by the suppliers of those products. In providing the information, Country Choice is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the product information provided by suppliers. Whilst Country Choice does what it can to ensure this information is up-to-date and accurate, Country Choice cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information. This is particularly important because, where recipes and/or formulations are changed by the suppliers, the information on our central databases and on Country Choice website may be inaccurate for a period of time, until such time as Country Choice is notified by the relevant supplier, and such changes have been updated. In case of supplier branded products, the main reliable allergen information we hold is related to the deliberate ingredients used in the product. For full and up-to-date product details, including any allergen information, please refer to the product packaging or alternatively please contact Country Choice Customer Service on 0345 606 9090. Country Choice, part of the Brakes Group.

PRODUCT CODE

PRODUCT NAME

ALLERGEN DECLARATION (CONTAINS)

**CHEESE AND TOMATO**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
450672	Tomatoes MM	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**PEPPERONI**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
70305	Corte Buona Sliced Pepperoni	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**MEAT FEAST**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
70305	Corte Buona Sliced Pepperoni	None of the 14 Food Allergens
32625	Brakes Cooked Stripped Roast British Chicken	None of the 14 Food Allergens
460417	Tulips Premium Spicy Beef Chunks	Gluten and Wheat
10224	Red Onions	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**FARMHOUSE**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
460764	Super Tops Ham Strips	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10226	Button Mushrooms	None of the 14 Food Allergens



This sheet is a guide only and the allergen information on the outer case should always be referred to.

#### NUT & OTHER FOOD ALLERGIES

Please be aware that there may be traces of nuts, seeds and other allergens in any of our products.

Disclaimer: The information provided, in good faith, is based on details provided by the suppliers of those products. In providing the information, Country Choice is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the product information provided by suppliers. Whilst Country Choice does what it can to ensure this information is up-to-date and accurate, Country Choice cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information. This is particularly important because, where recipes and/or formulations are changed by the suppliers, the information on our central databases and on Country Choice website may be inaccurate for a period of time, until such time as Country Choice is notified by the relevant supplier, and such changes have been updated. In case of supplier branded products, the main reliable allergen information we hold is related to the deliberate ingredients used in the product. For full and up-to-date product details, including any allergen information, please refer to the product packaging or alternatively please contact Country Choice Customer Service on 0345 606 9090. Country Choice, part of the Brakes Group.

PRODUCT CODE

PRODUCT NAME

ALLERGEN DECLARATION (CONTAINS)

## HAM & PINEAPPLE

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
460764	Super Tops Ham Strips	None of the 14 Food Allergens
14342	Brakes 8 Pineapple Slices in Pineapple Juice	None of the 14 Food Allergens

## BBQ CHICKEN

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
100395	Brakes Barbecue Sauce	Barley, Celery, Gluten, Soya and Wheat
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
10224	Red Onions	None of the 14 Food Allergens
32625	Brakes Cooked Stripped Roast British Chicken	None of the 14 Food Allergens

## CHICKEN & PEPPERONI

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
32625	Brakes Cooked Stripped Roast British Chicken	None of the 14 Food Allergens
70305	Corte Buona Sliced Pepperoni 1000g	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10245	Mixed Peppers	None of the 14 Food Allergens

## SPICY BEEF

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
460417	Tulips Premium Spicy Beef Chunks	Gluten and Wheat
106727	Brakes Sliced Green Jalapeno Peppers in Brine	None of the 14 Food Allergens
33592	Brakes Oregano	None of the 14 Food Allergens



This sheet is a guide only and the allergen information on the outer case should always be referred to.

**NUT & OTHER FOOD ALLERGIES**

Please be aware that there may be traces of nuts, seeds and other allergens in any of our products.

Disclaimer: The information provided, in good faith, is based on details provided by the suppliers of those products. In providing the information, Country Choice is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the product information provided by suppliers. Whilst Country Choice does what it can to ensure this information is up-to-date and accurate, Country Choice cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information. This is particularly important because, where recipes and/or formulations are changed by the suppliers, the information on our central databases and on Country Choice website may be inaccurate for a period of time, until such time as Country Choice is notified by the relevant supplier, and such changes have been updated. In case of supplier branded products, the main reliable allergen information we hold is related to the deliberate ingredients used in the product. For full and up-to-date product details, including any allergen information, please refer to the product packaging or alternatively please contact Country Choice Customer Service on 0345 606 9090. Country Choice, part of the Brakes Group.

PRODUCT CODE

PRODUCT NAME

ALLERGEN DECLARATION (CONTAINS)

**SPICY MEATBALLS**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
107893	Supertops Spicy Pizza Meatballs	Gluten and Wheat
10245	Mixed Peppers	None of the 14 Food Allergens
33592	Brakes Oregano	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**HOT & SPICY CHICKEN**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
30137	Brakes Cooked Chicken Breast Strips	None of the 14 Food Allergens
106727	Brakes Sliced Green Jalapeno Peppers in Brine	None of the 14 Food Allergens
33592	Brakes Oregano	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**HOT & SPICY PEPPERONI**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
70305	Corte Buona Sliced Pepperoni 1000g	None of the 14 Food Allergens
106727	Brakes Sliced Green Jalapeno Peppers in Brine	None of the 14 Food Allergens
33592	Brakes Oregano	None of the 14 Food Allergens



This sheet is a guide only and the allergen information on the outer case should always be referred to.

**NUT & OTHER FOOD ALLERGIES**

Please be aware that there may be traces of nuts, seeds and other allergens in any of our products.

Disclaimer: The information provided, in good faith, is based on details provided by the suppliers of those products. In providing the information, Country Choice is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the product information provided by suppliers. Whilst Country Choice does what it can to ensure this information is up-to-date and accurate, Country Choice cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information. This is particularly important because, where recipes and/or formulations are changed by the suppliers, the information on our central databases and on Country Choice website may be inaccurate for a period of time, until such time as Country Choice is notified by the relevant supplier, and such changes have been updated. In case of supplier branded products, the main reliable allergen information we hold is related to the deliberate ingredients used in the product. For full and up-to-date product details, including any allergen information, please refer to the product packaging or alternatively please contact Country Choice Customer Service on 0345 606 9090. Country Choice, part of the Brakes Group.

PRODUCT CODE

PRODUCT NAME

ALLERGEN DECLARATION (CONTAINS)

**VEGETARIAN PIZZA**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk
450672	Tomatoes MM	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10226	Button Mushrooms	None of the 14 Food Allergens
3243	Brakes Sweetcorn	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10245	Mixed Peppers	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10224	Red Onions	None of the 14 Food Allergens
33592	Brakes Oregano	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**VEGAN PIZZA**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
60587	Flatstone Tomato Pizza Sauce	None of the 14 Food Allergens
122000	Violife Mature Vegan Grated	None of the 14 Food Allergens
450672	Tomatoes MM	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10226	Button Mushrooms	None of the 14 Food Allergens
3243	Brakes Sweetcorn	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10245	Mixed Peppers	None of the 14 Food Allergens
10224	Red Onions	None of the 14 Food Allergens

**GARLIC BREAD**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
127207	Garlic & Parsley Butter Portions	Milk

**GARLIC BREAD WITH CHEESE**

60585 / 60586	Flatstone Hand Stretched Pizza Base	Gluten and Wheat
127207	Garlic & Parsley Butter Portions	Milk
71925	Brakes Grated Triple Cheese Blend	Milk